505068202 08/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5114958

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution D	ate	
RYAN DELMORAL KO		08/27/2018		
BROCK HUGHES		08/28/2018		
ALEXZANDER SAMUEL	SSON	08/27/2018		
KRUPAL DEVENDRA P	AL	08/27/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	NEXTL	EAF SOLUTIONS LTD.		
Street Address:	68 SCH	IOONER STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE #	#3		
City:		TLAM		
State/Country:	BRITISI	BRITISH COLUMBIA		
,				
	V3K 7B			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	1 Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	1 Number 16112033		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	1 Number 16112033 (815)550-1244		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	1 Number 16112033		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. taran.grey@gmail.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	1 Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> taran.grey@gmail.com TARAN GREY	 	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 (B15)550-1244 (b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sendly if that is unsuccessful, it will be sendly if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (atran.grey@gmail.com TARAN GREY 9191 UNIVERSITY CRESCENT		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 (B15)550-1244 (B15)50-1244 (B15)50-1244		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (<i>it e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen via US Mail.</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> taran.grey@gmail.com TARAN GREY 9191 UNIVERSITY CRESCENT SUITE 426 BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA V5A 0A1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sently if that is unsuccessful, it will be sently is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sently is unsuccessful, it will be sently is unsuccessful, it will be sently is unsuccessful. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful to the e-mail address first; if that to the e-mail address f		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 16112033 (815)550-1244 (815)550-1244 (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (b) (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (b) (attribute the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		

source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assignment_Sam_Pal#page1.tif

source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assig	nment_Sam_Pal#page2.tif
source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assig	nment_Ko#page1.tif
source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assig	nment_Ko#page2.tif
source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assig	nment_Hughes#page1.tif
source=NLU001-USCIP1_Assig	nment_Hughes#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Alexzander Samuelsson

<u>2-2456 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6K 1P3</u> Address <u>Canadian</u> Nationality

<u>Krupal Devendra Pal</u> Name <u>125 - 7058, 14th Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V3N 0E6</u> Address <u>Canadian</u> Nationality

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1 (hereinafter the "Assignee")

the entire right, title, and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Cannabinoid extraction process using brine

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _
- (c) U.S. patent application no. <u>16/112,033</u> filed on <u>August 24, 2018</u>
- (d) U.S. patent no _____ issued _
- (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this date August 27, 2018.

--- DocuSigned by: Alexzander Craig Samuelsson DocuSigned by: Erupal Devendra Pal

Krupal Devendra Pal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Pedersen, an authorized representative of

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1

Acknowledge the Assignment from **Alexzander Craig Samuelsson** and **Krupal Devendra Pal** to **NextLeaf Solutions Ltd**. regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled **Cannabinoid extraction process using brine** and accorded US application number **16/112,033**.

DocuSigned by:

m1

Paul Pedersen, Chief Executive Officer

2018-08-27

Date

Assignment of Invention

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Ryan Delmoral Ko

^{Name} <u>1248 Hornby Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3E 1C5</u> Address <u>Canadian</u>

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1 (hereinafter the "Assignee")

 \square the entire right, title, and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Cannabinoid extraction process using brine

claim priority

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(C)	\checkmark	U.S. patent application no. <u>16/112,033</u> filed on August 24, 2018
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
(e)	\square	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 2

said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this date 2018-08-27

Ruan to

Ryan Delmora Ko_9BB9E9B7448E48D...

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Pedersen, an authorized representative of

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1

Acknowledge the Assignment from **Ryan Delmoral Ko** to **NextLeaf Solutions Ltd**. regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled **Cannabinoid extraction process using brine** and accorded US application number **16/112,033**.

DocuSigned by:

11/1

Paul Pedersen, Chief Executive Officer

2018-08-27

Date

Assignment of Invention

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Brock Hughes

Name <u>3433 Vincent Street, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3B 3T6</u> <u>Address</u> <u>Canadian</u> Nationality

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1 (hereinafter the "Assignee")

 \square the entire right, title, and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Cannabinoid extraction process using brine

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	\checkmark	U.S. patent application no. <u>16/112,033</u> filed on August 24, 2018
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
(e)	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 2

said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this date _____.

~DocuSigned by: brock Hughes

Brock Hughes

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Pedersen, an authorized representative of

NextLeaf Solutions Ltd., a British Columbia company, having its principal place of business at #3 - 68 Schooner Street, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3K 7B1

Acknowledge the Assignment from **Brock Hughes** to **NextLeaf Solutions Ltd**. regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled **Cannabinoid extraction process using brine** and accorded US application number **16/112,033**.

DocuSigned by: MIL

Paul Pedersen, Chief Executive Officer

2018-08-28

Date

Assignment of Invention

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046731 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 08/28/2018